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th
 July 2020 

 

A message from the headteacher 

 

Well what a year this has been! I don’t think any of us could have predicted having 

such a strange and uncertain few months. I want to thank you all for your support and 

encouragement over the last few months and for working together with us as we have 

tried to navigate such uncertain times.  

 

I would like to wish our wonderful Year 2 children good luck for the next step in their 

education - I am so incredibly proud of them all. It has been a pleasure to watch them 

grow into such funny, clever and unique individuals - goodbye Class of 2020 - I will 

miss you all so much.  

 

Wishing you all a wonderful summer and I look forward to seeing you again in 

September.  

 

Mrs Fellows 

 

Reports 

If you haven’t already collected your child’s report they will be kept in school and can be 

collected in September.  

 

September  

We know that some of you may feel apprehensive about the return in September. It is an 

uncertain time and none of us know how things are going to pan out in the coming months. I 

want to reassure you all that we will be following all government guidelines and will do our 

best to keep things as safe and stable as possible in school. With that in mind can we ask that 

outside of school you also follow the government guidelines to help keep us and our families as 

safe as possible. We have some families and staff where members are particularly vulnerable 

due to ongoing serious illness and we would like to support them in any way we can by 

working together to stay as safe as we can. Thank you for your understanding with this.  
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2020-21 Term Dates 

Autumn Term Spring Term Summer Term 
Tuesday 1st September 

to 
Friday 23rd October 

Monday 4th January 
to 

Friday 12th February 

Monday 19th April 
to  

Friday 28th May 
October Half Term Holiday February Half Term Holiday May Whitsun Holiday 

Monday 2nd November  
to 

Friday 18th December 

Monday 22nd February  
to  

Thursday 1st April 

Monday 7th June  
to 

Wednesday 21st July 
Christmas Holiday Easter Holiday Summer Holiday 

INSET Days/Other 
Tuesday 1st September 

Wednesday 2nd September  
Friday 23rd October 

 

Monday 4th January  
  

Monday 3rd May Bank Holiday 
Thursday 6th May (voting day TBC) 

Friday 7th May 

 

 

Dates for your diary 

Tuesday 1
st

 September  Teacher Training Day - school closed to children 

Wednesday 2
nd

 September  Teacher Training Day - school closed to children 

Thursday 3
rd

 September  All children to return to school 

 


